AGENDA Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation Committee March 14, 2023 Auditorium 6:30 P.M.

A. Call to Order: Chairman Darrell Proctor

B. Invocation:

C. Roll Call: Legislative Clerk Tracy Knobloch

D. Establishment of Quorum:

E. Approval of Minutes: 02/14/2023

F. ORDER OF BUSINESS:

Muscogee (Creek) Nation Ceremonial Ground Camp & Church Camp House Grant:Thewarle Indian Baptist Church – Sandy Wilson\$9,771.60 Approved \$9,771.60

TR 23-027A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONDo Pass
4-0AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MUSCOGEE
(CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING CONTRACT WITH
HARRIS CONTRACTORS Sponsor: Galen Cloud

TR 23-029A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING COMMITMENT FOR MATCHING FUNDS IN
COLLABORATION WITH THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA FOR THE
AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) TRIBAL COOPERATION GRANT
PROGRAM Sponsor: Joseph Hicks

NCA 23-018 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION ESTABLISHING A NEW Do Pass 4-0 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION ESTABLISHING A NEW TITLE 28, CHAPTER 13, ENTITLED "Muscogee (Creek) Nation Land Referral Services" Sponsor: <u>Galen Cloud</u>

NCA 23-019A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING ANDo Pass/BFJAPPROPRIATION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION REALTY4-0LAND REFERRAL SERVICES Sponsor: Galen Cloud

G: OTHER BUSINESS:

H. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

I. BENEDICTION/ADJOURNMENT: